SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION of the SEMINOLE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

RECOGNIZING THOMAS WHITE, EQUIPMENT OPERATOR I, PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT FOR FORTY-ONE (41) YEARS OF SERVICE TO SEMINOLE COUNTY GOVERNMENT AND ITS RESIDENTS

WHEREAS, Thomas White began his career with Seminole County as a Motor Vehicle Inspector on September 10, 1980 in the Solid Waste Division of the Public Works Department; and

WHEREAS, Thomas White was promoted several times over the course of his career serving as an Equipment Operator III; Refuse Hauler; Solid Waste Hauler; Solid Waste Operator II; Equipment Operator/Truck Driver; Senior Team Member, and Equipment Operator I; and

WHEREAS, Thomas White has performed a variety of assignments for the Department of Public Works; and

WHEREAS, Thomas White has shown exceptional dedication, and a willingness to accept every role and responsibility given to him; and

WHEREAS, Thomas White is known to provide exceptional customer service to fellow employees, as well as the residents of Seminole County, and has been recognized as a dedicated professional by his peers, and

WHEREAS, having served Seminole County, and its residents with the highest level of integrity, dedication, and expertise for forty-one (41) years, Thomas White has chosen to retire effective December 31, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Seminole County wishes to express its appreciation to Thomas White on behalf of the staff and residents of Seminole County for his dedicated service.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners acknowledges with appreciation, the service provided to Seminole County by Thomas White, and commends him for his dedication and commitment to the organization.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution be presented to Thomas White, along with our sincere congratulations, recognition, and best wishes for future prosperity.

PRESENTED THIS 14th DAY OF December, 2021.

Bob Dallari, Chairman Seminole County, Board of County Commissioners